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Greater than 100m of 1.0% Cu

Hole Interval Cu% Au ppm
DDH-07 118m 1.00%  0.09¢g/t

DDH-14 105m 1.16% 0.129/t
DDH-19*  145m 1.21% 0.10g/t
DDH-22*  107m 1.09% 0.079g/t

*Copper grades cut back to 5.0%

Hole
DDH-08 177m 0.74%
DDH-18 380m 0.62%
DDH-36 200m 0.63%
DDH-46 358m 0.70%
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HIGHLIGHTED ASSAYS -

Interval Cu%

an 100m of 0.6% Cu

AU ppm
0.19g/t
0.11g/t
0.15g/t
0.11g/t
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Legend

Included in Resource Estimate
Excluded in Resource Estimate
Holes Greater than 100m of 1.0% Cu
Holes Greater than 100m of 0.6% Cu

Most recently announced
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